GADB-F010/2/2023 Government of Himachal Pradesh General Administration Department (B-Section)

The Principal Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Divisional Commissioners Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at Dharamshala.
- 3. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.

Dated:Shimla-2

20 Jan, 2025

Subject:-

Extension of date of freezing of boundaries of administrative units for ensuing Census.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to invite your attention towards this department letter of even number dated 18.10.2024 on the subject cited above and to say that the Registrar General & Census Commissioner, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI vide his letter No. 9-7-2019-CD(CEN), dated 2.01.2025 has informed that it has been decided by the competent authority to further extend the date of freezing of boundaries of administrative units upto 30.06.2025 for the ensuing Census.

Therefore, any changes made to the administrative boundaries may be notified latest by 30.06.2025 and the copies of notifications on jurisdictional changes be sent to the Directorate of Census Operations, Shimla with endorsement to the Office of Registrar General & Census Commissioner, GOI.

You are, therefore, requested to kindly bring it to the notice of all concerned under your control for compliance.

Yours faithfully,

(Pratap Singh)

(Pratap Smgn) Under Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Jan, 2025

Endst No. as above Dated:Shimla-2 Copy forwarded for information to:-

- The Registrar General and Census Commissioner, India, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001 w.r.t. his letter no. referred to above.
- 2. The Director of Census Operations, HP, CGO Complex, Himadri Khand, Longwood, Shimla-1.

Under Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

То

From